

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

REFERENCE NO.: MR22-08-119

We are inviting all interested suppliers to submit their best quotation for the **PROCUREMENT FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR THE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE OF THE NDC BUILDING.**

ITEM/S	Qty	Unit	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Total Cost
1. Waterproofing - Bitumen Primer 4L	12	Gallon	₱ 1,380.00	₱ 16,560.00
2. Telephone - Tone tracer	1	set	3,000.00	3,000.00
3. Door Accessories - Lever type door knob - Toilet partition indicator lock - Self-locking hasp 4"	10 8 13	Set Set Set	980.00 680.00 480.00	9,800.00 5,440.00 6,240.00
4. Painting - Flat Latex 4L white - Semi-gloss latex 4L white - Quick dry enamel 4L flat black - Flat wall enamel 4L White - Quick dry enamel white with paint mixing (gray) labor included - Latex semi-gloss with paint mixing (beige) labor included - Red oxide Primer - Paint thinner (350 ml) - Mesh tape 2"x100ft - Painting tray 7"	4 4 2 1 1 4 1 2 5 3	Gallon Gallon Gallon Gallon Gallon Gallon Liter Bottle Piece Piece	795.00 920.00 730.00 850.00 730.00 920.00 195.00 88.00 140.00 80.00	3,180.00 3,680.00 1,460.00 850.00 730.00 3,680.00 195.00 176.00 700.00 240.00
5. Tools - Claw hammer - Crosscut saw 20" - Wood chisel 1-1/2" - Masonry drill bit - Metal drill bit - Socket wrench - Construction rubber gloves - Safety goggles - Gun tacker staple wire 4-14mm (standard) - Gun tacker staple wire 10-12mm (U) - Gun tacker staple wire 10-12mm (Tee) - Welding leather gloves (heavy duty) - Welding mask	1 1 1 1 1 1 5 5 1 1 1 2 1	Piece Set Set Set Set Set Pair Piece Box Box Box Pair set	503.00 599.00 589.00 524.00 2,499.00 1,603.00 129.00 299.00 216.00 216.00 216.00 810.00 850.00	503.00 599.00 589.00 524.00 2,499.00 1,603.00 645.00 1,495.00 216.00 216.00 216.00 1,620.00 850.00
6. Acrylic - Acrylic solvent cement glue durable 500ml - Acrylic sealant 300ml (white)	1 3	Can tube	814.00 180.00	814.00 540.00
7. Electrical - Duplex universal outlet with ground (2 gang) - Electrical switch (2 gang) - Universal outlet extension cord (3 gang, 4m length) - Universal socket adapter	15 15 15 15	Set Set Piece Piece	325.00 205.00 450.00 109.00	4,875.00 3,075.00 6,750.00 1,635.00
8. Carpentry works - 3/4" marine plywood	4 2	Piece Piece	1,875.00 123.00	7,500.00 246.00

- Liquid nail 100 grams	10	Piece	632.00	6,320.00
- Baseboard (wood) 1"x4"x12ft	11	Piece	380.00	4,180.00
- Cornice(wood) 1"x3"x8ft	1	Gallon	785.00	785.00
- Wood glue	3	Roll	68.00	204.00
- Masking tape 1"				
9. Others				
- Rugby	3	Bottle	104.00	312.00
- Bidet complete set	10	Set	473.00	4,730.00
- Double sided foam tape 1"	3	Roll	90.00	270.00
- Tile grout 2kgs white)	2	Bag	103.00	206.00
- Rags	1	Kilogram	160.00	160.00
- Sand paper #180	10	Piece	20.00	200.00
- Sand paper #100	10	Piece	20.00	200.00
- Acoustic ceiling board 2'x4'x15mm thk	20	Piece	510.00	10,200.00
- Portable welding machine (inverter 300A)	1	Set	13,000.00	13,000.00
- Heavy duty wheel inflator (with gauge)	1	Unit	4,650.00	4,650.00
Total				₱ 138,358.00

Approved Budget : ₱ 138,358.00 (VAT Inclusive)

Submission of Quotation and Eligibility Requirements : September 05, 2022

Mode of Procurement : Small Value Procurement 53.9

Eligibility Requirements :

1. Valid and current Mayor's Permit (certified true copy)
2. Valid PhilGEPS Registration Certificate (certified true copy) or Valid PhilGEPS Registration Number
3. 2021 Income Tax Return or Latest Business Tax Return (certified true copy)
4. Omnibus Sworn Statement (Notarized and accordance with GPPB Circular 04-2020 dated September 16, 2020)

Note: In lieu of the Mayor's Permit and PhilGEPS Registration Number, you may submit a valid Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (Platinum Membership).

Please submit your quotation and eligibility requirements in a sealed envelope at the address stated below.

Name of Bidder:

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
National Development Company
7/F NDC Building, 116 Tordesillas St.
Salcedo Village, Makati City
Fax: 840-4862
Attention: BAC Secretariat

Reference Number: **MR22-08-119**

All prices should be VAT inclusive. Further, please indicate in the quotation the following:

1. Terms of Payment: Government terms
2. Delivery Period: Fifteen (15) calendar days
3. Warranty: One (1) year warranty against defects for tone tracer, portable welding machine and heavy duty wheel inflator (with gauge)

(SIGNED)

AGM SATURNINO H. MEJIA

Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee